Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 102904593

U.S. DEPARTMENT	OF COMMERCE
United States Patent and	Trademark Office

RE de la Constitución de la Cons			
12-13-04 RE PA12901	<u> 583</u> .		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Sanjay P. Lobo	Name: Electronic Data Systems Corporation		
Jeff B. Cotten	Internal Address:		
Jeffrey L. Wacker			
Execution Date(s) 11/19/04, 11/18/04, 12/01/04	Street Address: 5400 Legacy Drive, H3-3A-05		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	<u> </u>		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment Merger	City: Plano		
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Texas		
Government Interest Assignment	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 75024		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Σιμ. 73024		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
	document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
10/940,425	P = 1		
	PR/		
Additional numbers att	ached? ☐Yes ☑No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents		
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:		
Name: Docket Clerk, DM/EDS	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: P.O. Drawer 800889	Enclosed		
	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Dallas	8. Payment Information		
State: Texas Zip: 75380	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
Phone Number: 972-628-3600	b Deposit Account Number 05-0765		
Fax Number: 972-628-3616			
Email Address:	Authorized User Name Matthew S. Anderson		
9. Signature:			
Signature			
Matthew S. Anderson, Reg. No. 39,093  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			
Name of Person Signing sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

12/14/2004 ECOOPER 00000113 050765 10940425

01 FC:8021

40.00 BA

PATENT REEL: 016061 FRAME: 0959

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, We, Sanjay P. Lobo, a citizen of the United States of America, and resident of Allen, Texas, Jeff. B. Cotten, a citizen of the United States of America, and resident of Addison, Texas, and Jeffrey L. Wacker, a citizen of the United States of America, and resident of Plano, Texas, have invented certain new and useful improvements in "SYSTEM, METHOD, AND COMPUTER PROGRAM PRODUCT FOR BROKERING DATA PROCESSING SERVICE LICENSES" disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent (Application No10/940,425 filed September 14, 2004);

WHEREAS, ELECTRONIC DATA SYSTEMS CORPORATION, a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware, having a place of business at 5400 Legacy Drive, H3-3A-05, Plano, TX 75024 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as my interest is concerned, to the said ASSIGNEE of my entire right, title and interest.

I also hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and we further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

We hereby further agree that we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to us respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, and make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

-1-

IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, 2004.	F, we have hereunto set our hands and seal this day of		
First Inventor:		Witnesses:	John Market	
Sanjay P. Lobo  Nov 19, 2004  Date	1	Signature of witness)  Terry E Mully  (Printed name)	Jeffer R. (aulter (Printed name)	-

(Address) Syon Plans 7x75024 Syon Legas Drive, Plans TX. (Address)

Second Inventor:	Witnesses:	0/1/1
Jeff B. Cotter	Signature of witness)	(Signature of witness)
11/18/2004 Date	Terry F Mullis (Printed name)	Jeffen R. Coulter (Printed name)
	(Address)	Syou Legacy Dru, Plano TX (Address)

Third Inventor:  Jeffrey Wacker	Witnesses:  Out of the Signature of witness)	(Signature of witness)
12-01-04 Date	Dan Vanlanding han (Printed name)	Jeffer R. Confer (Printed name)
	Syon LOBACY DR. Plang TX (Address)	5400 Legacy Drive, Plano TX (Address)

RECORDED: 12/13/2004